
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 71,137

 63,943

 1,781

 636

 958

 24

 1,900

 1,895

 6,169

 89.9%

 2.5%

 0.9%

 1.3%

 0.0%

 2.7%

 2.7%

 8.7%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 71,381

 64,199

 1,764

 635

 958

 24

 1,903

 1,898

 6,185

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 52,020

 47,684

 1,193

 445

 705

 18

 1,174

 801

 3,503

 52,264

 47,940

 1,177

 444

 705

 18

 1,176

 3,519

 804

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 3,129

 6,652

 1,740

 3,336

 6,400

 9,405

 4,399

 3,088

 6,248

 1,623

 3,380

 6,528

 9,604

 5,605

 6,217

 12,900

 3,363

 6,716

 12,928

 19,009

 10,004

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 69,768

 6,182

 61,367

 6

 28,730

 26,758

 20,869

 5,889

 1,972

 1,369

 511

 9,459

 6,921

 816

 1,722

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

72,74,85,89,90,91,100,103

4

9,18

7

206,259,262,266,267,312,313,369,373,398,411,423,439,440,460

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 89.9%

 2.5%

 0.9%

 1.3%

 0.0%

 2.7%

 2.7%

 8.7%

 91.7%

 100.0%

 2.3%

 0.9%

 1.4%

 0.0%

 2.3%

 1.5%

 6.7%

 100.0%

 91.7%

 0.8%

 1.3%

 0.0%

 2.3%

 1.5%

 6.7%

 2.3%

 4.4%

 9.4%

 2.4%

 4.7%

 9.0%

 13.2%

 6.2%

 4.3%

 8.8%

 2.3%

 4.8%

 9.2%

 13.5%

 7.9%

 8.7%

 18.1%

 4.7%

 9.4%

 18.2%

 26.7%

 14.1%

 100.0%

 93.1%

 72.6%

 20.5%

 6.9%

 96.8%

 8.9%

 88.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 73.2%

 8.6%

 18.2%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas Senate District 31




