Kansas Senate District 31

Population (number and percent of total population)								
	Census	1	Adjuste	ed	Voting A	ge	Adjusted Votin	g Age
Total Population	71,137	100.0%	71,381	100.0%	52,020	100.0%	52,264	100.0%
White	63,943	89.9%	64,199	89.9%	47,684	91.7%	47,940	91.7%
Black	1,781	2.5%	1,764	2.5%	1,193	2.3%	1,177	2.3%
American Indian	636	0.9%	635	0.9%	445	0.9%	444	0.8%
Asian	958	1.3%	958	1.3%	705	1.4%	705	1.3%
Hawaiian	24	0.0%	24	0.0%	18	0.0%	18	0.0%
Other Races	1,900	2.7%	1,903	2.7%	1,174	2.3%	1,176	2.3%
Two or More Races	1,895	2.7%	1,898	2.7%	801	1.5%	804	1.5%
Hispanic (all races)	6,169	8.7%	6,185	8.7%	3,503	6.7%	3,519	6.7%

Persons in Households							
(number and percent of persons in Households)							
Total Persons in household	69,768	96.8%					
Persons living alone	6,182	8.9%					
Persons living in families	61,367	88.0%					
Householder or spouse under 18	6	0.0%					

Family households with persons under 18								
(number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)								
Total	9,459	100.0%						
Married Couples	6,921	73.2%						
Female Householder, no spouse	1,722	18.2%						
Male Householder, no spouse	816	8.6%						

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)						
	Male		Female		Both		
Inder 6 years of age	3,129	4.4%	3,088	4.3%	6,217	8.7%	
6 to 17 years of age	6,652	9.4%	6,248	8.8%	12,900	18.1%	
18 to 21 years of age	1,740	2.4%	1,623	2.3%	3,363	4.7%	
22 to 29 years of age	3,336	4.7%	3,380	4.8%	6,716	9.4%	
30 to 44 years of age	6,400	9.0%	6,528	9.2%	12,928	18.2%	
15 to 64 years of age	9,405	13.2%	9,604	13.5%	19,009	26.7%	
65 years of age and older	4,399	6.2%	5,605	7.9%	10,004	14.1%	

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
Total	28,730	100.0%				
Occupied	26,758	93.1%				
Owner occupied	20,869	72.6%				
Renter occupied	5,889	20.5%				
Vacant	1,972	6.9%				

Persons in Group Quarters						
Total Persons in Group Quarters	1,369					
Persons in nursing homes	511					

Other Information

House Districts: 72,74,85,89,90,91,100,103

Congressional Districts: 4

Judicial Districts: 9,18

SBOE Districts: 7

USDs: 206,259,262,266,267,312,313,369,373,398,411,423,439,440,460

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1